AAOMSopoly mobile app game

All registered, in-person attendees of the 2024 Annual Meeting in the Orange County Convention Center in Orlando, Fla., are eligible to participate in the AAOMSopoly mobile app game during the Exhibition Sept. 12 to 14. Gifts have been furnished by AAOMS and will be distributed after the Annual Meeting. By participating in this drawing, entrants agree to abide by the Official Rules of this program:

Official rules

- 1. The giveaway: Gifts furnished by AAOMS will be distributed by AAOMS after the 2024 Annual Meeting. All winners will be notified by email.
- 2. No purchase necessary: No purchase, subscription or acceptance of obligation is necessary to enter this program.
- 3. Eligibility requirements: All in-person attendees who are at least 18 years of age and officially registered for the 106th Annual Meeting, Scientific Sessions and Exhibition may participate.
- 4. How to enter the giveaway: All in-person participants who play the mobile app game will enter the game by scanning participating companies' QR codes within their booths and correctly answering multiple choice questions revealed through the code scan.
- 5. Number of entries: Only one entry per mobile app user.
- 6. Drawings: A winning participant can receive only ONE prize, and winners must verify their eligibility to AAOMS.
- 7. Gifts and their value: Gifts will be furnished by AAOMS. Prizes are determined by AAOMS in its sole discretion, including free registration to the 2025 AAOMS Annual Meeting or 2025 Dental Implant Conference.
- 8. Winner selection: The top 13 winners with the most participating exhibiting- company Booth visits and correctly answered questions will be selected for gifts. In the event of a tie, winners will be chosen at random through a drawing. The drawings will be held within 10 business days after the 2024 Annual Meeting concludes. Each winner must verify his/her eligibility to AAOMS. Decisions of AAOMS regarding the selection of a winner and all other aspects of the drawing shall be final and binding in all respects. A winner may waive the right to receive a gift. Gifts are non-assignable and nontransferable. No substitutions are allowed by the winner. Gifts are subject to availability, and AAOMS reserves the right to substitute items of equal or greater value.
- 9. Winner notification: Winners need NOT be present at drawings to win. They will be notified by AAOMS after the conclusion of the 2024 Annual Meeting. If AAOMS cannot trace a winner after reasonable efforts have been made, that individual will relinquish the right to claim the item, and AAOMS may arrange for a replacement winning entry to be selected by AAOMS. Acceptance of a gift constitutes permission to use the winner's name to inform members who the winners are. The winners will be announced on the AAOMS website, AAOMS.org, and through AAOMS communications as soon as practicable after they have been notified.
- 10. Restrictions on receiving a gift: The conduct of the AAOMSopoly game and the disposition of gifts are subject to all applicable federal, state and local laws. AAOMS in its absolute discretion may substitute the cash value for a gift or offer another item of equal or greater value. The winner may not substitute cash for the item.
- 11. Taxes and costs: The winner is solely responsible for reporting and payment of any taxes on gifts. AAOMS will comply with any tax reporting requirements related to the gifts. Participants also are responsible for any costs incurred by them in attending the Annual Meeting and entering this event.
- 12. Release of Liability: By entering this contest, each entrant agrees to indemnify, release and hold harmless AAOMS and all officers, Trustees, members, employees and agents from any and all actions, causes of action, claims, demands, losses, damages, expenses or liabilities resulting in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, from that entrant's participation in the drawing and the acceptance, use or misuse of any prize that may be won.
- 13. Sponsor: The sponsor is the American Association of Oral and Maxillofacial Surgeons, 9700 West Bryn Mawr Ave., Rosemont, IL 60018-5701 USA, 847-678-6200. The decisions of AAOMS regarding the selection of winners and all other aspects of the program are final and binding in all respects. AAOMS will not be responsible for typographical, printing or other inadvertent errors in these Official Rules or in other materials relating to the event. If you have any questions regarding this event, email dodonnell @ aaoms.org.